
SCCA San Francisco Region Contacts 	 	
	 	 	 	
SFR Office 
Trish James 
Office Manager 
PO Box 308 
Willows, 95988 
530-934-4455 
Toll Free 888-995-7222 
Fax 530-934-7275 
office@sfrscca.com 

Area 9 Director 
Charlie Davis 
P: 650-740-7898 
cdavis@scca.com 
 

SFR Social Media 
James Chartres 
C: 650-996-7705 
james@sfrscca.org 
 
 

Licensing 
Gary Meeker 
C: 408-472-1049 
Gary.meeker@att.net 
 
SCCA National Office 
P.O. Box 19400  
Topeka, KS 66619-0400 
1-800-770-2055 

	 	 	 	
SFR Board of Directors 	 	
	 	 	 	
Regional Executive 
Tim Sullivan 
H: 925-487-4629 
W: 925-242-2609 
Timbo0724@msn.com 

Assistant RE 
Seth Reid 
C: 205-541-0437 
reidseth@gmail.com 

Treasurer 
Ben French  
C: 916-342-3755 
benf@sfrscca.org 

Secretary 
Linda Rogaski 
C: 916-600-7555 
lrogaski@hotmail.com 

    
Member 
RJ Gordy 
C: 925-683-1283 
rjgoldstar@sbcglobal.net 

Member 
Blake Tatum 
C: 209-403-2452 
wheel@sfrscca.org 

Member 
David Vodden 
C: 530-330-2186 
dvodden@thunderhill.com 

 

	 	 	 	
SFR Specialty Chiefs 	 	
	 	 	 	
Drive Instructor 
Jon Becker 
C: 925-890-2086 
5beckers@comcast.net 

Emergency 
Jeff Olinger 
C: 831-901-6798 
jeffoli@charter.net 

Flagging & Turn 
Marshalls 
Scot Zediker Co-Chief 
C: 408-205-2658 
Open_top@comcast.net 

Grid and Pit 
Karen Lamm 
H: 408-379-8137 
kolamm@juno.com 

    
Race Chair – Regional 
Matt Insley 
C: 831-207-0797 
Cinderelli_44@yahoo.co
m 
 
Race Chair – PRO 
Lynne Huntting 
C: 510-697-1018 
presssnoop@aol.com 

Sound Control 
Cornelia Bell, Co-Chief 
C: 415-309-2128 
Cmbell2012@gmail.co
m 
 
Helga Brunner, Co-
Chief 
C: 925-872-5739 
Hjakob54@yahoo.com 

Deputy Executive 
Steward 
Kevin Cullen 
C: 707-688-8081 
Sfr-radios@pacbell.net 
 
Paddock Marshal 
Gene Peters 
510-910-0837 
Up2speed@sbcglobal.net 

Race Admin / Registration 
Claire Kelly, Co-Chief 
C: 650-595-2768 
Clairekelly140@outlook.co
m 
 
Linda Rogaski, Co-Chief 
C: 916-600-7555 
lrogaski@hotmail.com 

    
Ambassador 
Lynne Huntting 
C: 510-697-1018 
presssnoop@aol.com 

Starter 
Marcia Ulise 
C: 510-541-5174 
racebrat@pacbell.net 

Tech 
Allen Davis 
C: 415-264-5666 
Adavis166@sbcglobal.net 

Timing & Scoring 
Marcy Crawford 
H: 916-838-5700 
Marcy.crawford@comcast.n
et 

 	 	
 	 	
 	 	
 	 	



SFR Specialty Representatives 	 	
	 	 	 	
Announce 
Mike King 
C: 408-761-3946 
Mikeking0905@gmail.co
m 

Course Marshals 
Jessica Link 
C: 707-230-1283 
Jessieann99@outlook.c
om 

Communications 
Rhea Dods 
C: 707-326-9095 
Rheadods4802@comcast.
net 

Worker Transportation 
Open Position 

    
Pit 
Open Position 

Social 
Open Position 

Photographer 
Open Position 

Solo 
Sacramento: 
San Francisco: 
Fresno: 

    
SFR Competition Representatives   
	 	 	 	
Open	Wheel	-	TBD	
	

Closed	Wheel	-	TBD	
	

SRF-TBD	
	

	

NORPAC Division Representatives   
	 	 	 	
Executive Steward 
Dave Deborde 
C: 775-450-1394 
D_deborde@charter.net 

DA Grid / Pit 
Carol Deborde 
C: 775-450-1393 
C_deborde@charter.net 

DA Emergency Services 
Seth Reid 
C: 205-541-0437 
reidseth@gmail.com 

Divisional Scheduling 
Sherri Masterson 
360-710-2291 
Sherri.masterson@gmail.co
m 

    
Divisional Points 
Keeper 
Kathie Reisinger 
415-681-3110 
Kathie1429@yahoo.net 

DA Timing & Scoring 
Marcy Crawford 
H: 916-838-5700 
Marcy.crawford@comca
st.net 

DA Flagging & 
Communications 
Mike Neff 
916-448-3270 
Proraly@sbcglobal.net 

DA Scrutineering 
Suzi Munoz 
360-710-2291 
suzimun@gmail.com 

    
DA Starter 
Marcia Ulise 
C: 510-541-5174 
racebrat@pacbell.net 

DA Registration 
Linda Rogaski 
C: 916-600-7555 
lrogaski@hotmail.com 

DA Race Administration 
Claire Kelly 
C: 650-595-2768 
Clairekelly140@outlook.co
m 

DA Sound Control 
Cornelia Bell 
C: 415-309-2128 
Cmbell2012@gmail.com 

	

	

	

	

Webpage: www.sfrscca.org	

Facebook: facebook.com/sfrscca/ 

Instagram: instagram.com/sfrscca/ 

YouTube : youtube.com/channel/UC7oZ-y1nhvrMxs-4Iu4oLrg 

Twitter: twitter.com/sfrscca 


